



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

2/17/2021

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Call Order:** 001 **Contract ID:** 0174-0441 **Counties:** STATEWIDE  
**Letting Date:** February 17, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston  
**Advertised on:** 1/27/2021 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 168 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** 2021 Pavement Pres. Project - Districts 3 & 4 **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Comer Contracting Inc	\$2,651,252.25	100.00%
2	All States Construction Inc	\$2,894,909.32	109.19%



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Comer Contracting Inc		(2) All States Construction Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	0202000	20.000	250.00000	5,000.00	250.00000	5,000.00	
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0020	0304002	2.000	50.00000	100.00	200.00000	400.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0030	0305000	191.000	90.00000	17,190.00	125.00000	23,875.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton					
0040	0404101	42.000	375.00000	15,750.00	155.00000	6,510.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0050	0406125	1,098.000	98.00000	107,604.00	110.00000	120,780.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0060	0406133	226,233.000	4.97000	1,124,378.01	5.20000	1,176,411.60	
	RUBBERIZED CHIP SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0070	0406198	260,896.000	0.69000	180,018.24	0.92000	240,024.32	
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0080	0406290	10,500.000	1.75000	18,375.00	2.25000	23,625.00	
	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0090	0586601	160.000	1,750.00000	280,000.00	1,800.00000	288,000.00	
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0100	0586620	8.000	1,750.00000	14,000.00	1,800.00000	14,400.00	
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0110	0586605	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.					
0120	0586750	160.000	650.00000	104,000.00	1,000.00000	160,000.00	
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0130	0586752	1.000	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.				
0140	0586760	8.000	650.00000	5,200.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.				
0150	0815200	710.000	25.00000	17,750.00	20.00000	14,200.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.				
0160	0944000	119.000	15.00000	1,785.00	28.00000	3,332.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.				
0170	0950019	119.000	5.00000	595.00	28.00000	3,332.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.				
0180	0970006	22,000.000	1.00000	22,000.00	1.00000	22,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.				
0190	0970007	1,260.000	58.00000	73,080.00	60.00000	75,600.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr				
0200	0971001	(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS				
0210	0975004	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	82,000.00000	82,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	LS				
0220	0980020	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS				
0230	0981100	225.000	36.00000	8,100.00	36.00000	8,100.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.				
0240	1131002	84.000	55.00000	4,620.00	60.00000	5,040.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day				
0250	1209114	296,000.000	0.23000	68,080.00	0.21000	62,160.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.				



## Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0260	1209124	296,000.000	0.23000	68,080.00	0.21000	62,160.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.				
0270	1209131	62.000	1.00000	62.00	1.20000	74.40
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.				
0280	1210101	148,000.000	0.43000	63,640.00	0.43000	63,640.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.				
0290	1210102	148,000.000	0.43000	63,640.00	0.43000	63,640.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.				
0300	1210105	31.000	5.00000	155.00	5.00000	155.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.				
0310	1211001	99,000.000	1.25000	123,750.00	1.35000	133,650.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.				
0320	1220027	400.000	9.00000	3,600.00	9.00000	3,600.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.				
0330	1806202	48.000	150.00000	7,200.00	150.00000	7,200.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr				
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,651,252.25		\$2,894,909.32
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>				<b>\$2,651,252.25</b>		<b>\$2,894,909.32</b>
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>						
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$2,651,252.25</b>		<b>\$2,894,909.32</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum